SUBSTITUTE FORM PTO 1594

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tradomark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):	
Keystone Dental X-Ray, LLC Individual(s)	Imaging Sciences International, Inc. 1910 North Penn Road Hatfield, PA 19440	
□ Corporation □ Other - PA Limited Liability Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached □ Yes □ No 3. Nature of Conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: □ Execution Date: <u>March 31, 2006</u>	☐ Individual(s) citizenship: ☐ Association: ☐ General Partnership: ☐ Limited Partnership: ☐ Corporation: Delaware ☐ Other: ☐ Other: ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s): Registration No. 835,549 - PANOREX Registration No. 1,557,797 - KEYSTONE X-RAY and Design	
Additional numbers attached		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Cheryl L. Slipski, Esq. Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP One Logan Square 18 th & Cherry Streets Philadelphia, PA 19103-6996	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65.00 Deposit Account Number:	
Attorney Docket No. 191 <u>977</u>	50-0573	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the S 16 06 Date of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003311 FRAME: 0452

ASSIG<u>nm</u>en<u>t of trademarks</u>

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is made this 3/day of March, 2006, by and between Keystone Dental X-Ray, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company ("Assignor"), and Imaging Sciences International, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto ("the Marks") and has used the Marks in connection with various goods;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the federal registrations for the Marks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as listed on Schedule A hereto, for the goods identified in the said registrations;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Marks and the above-referenced registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the registrations for the Marks (as identified on Schedule A hereto) and together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, including all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the Marks and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements. Assignee shall have the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Marks, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, and its successors and assigns to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had such assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment of Trademarks on the date first written above.

KEYSTONE DENTAL X-RAY, LLC ("Assignor")

By: 2 2 Name: E. J. Marandole

Title: 660

IMAGING SCIENCES INTERNATIONAL, INC. ("Assignee")

By:

Name: 6.5. Mandel

Title: Plasided 9 CEO

PHIP/350786

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	DATE OF REGISTRATION
PANOREX	Reg. No. 835,549	September 19, 1967
KEYSTONE X-RAY and	Reg. No. 1,557,797	September 26, 1989
Design		

PHIP/350786

RECORDED: 05/16/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003311 FRAME: 0454